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Committee  
Member               Address     Phone/Fax   Email  

Chris Nolen 
(Chair) 

McGuire Woods 
Consulting LLC  
One James Center 
901 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 775-1938 (w) 
(804) 698-2068 (f) 

cnolen@mwcllc.com 

**Mike 
Quinan 

Christian and Barton 
4201 Dominion Blvd, 
Suite 200 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 

804.697.4149 (w) 
804.697.6149 (f) 

mquinan@cblaw.com 
 

Thomas A. 
Lisk 

Eckert Seamans Cherin 
& Mellott, LLC 
707 E. Main Street, 
Suite 1450 
Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 788-7750 (w) 
(804) 698-2950 (f) 
 

tlisk@eckertseamans.com 

Roger Chaffe 2140 Oakengate Lane 
Midlothian, VA 23113    

(804) 794-8685 (h) 
(804) 514-0849 (c) 
 

RChaffe@msn.com 

Katya 
Herndon 

Director of Legislative 
and Public Relations 
Office of the Executive 
Secretary 
Supreme Court of 
Virginia 
100 North Ninth Street, 
Third Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 786-7595 (w) 
(804) 786-4542 (f) 
 

kherndon@courts.state.va.us 

Phyllis Errico Virginia Association of 
Counties 
1001 East Broad St. 
Suite LL20 
Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 343-2509 (w) 
(804) 788-0083 (f)  
 

perrico@vaco.org 

Eric Page LeClair Ryan 
951 East Byrd Street 
Eighth Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 968-2985 (w) 
(804) 783-7682 (f) 

epage@leclairryan.com 

Karen 
Perrine 

Division of Legislative 
Services 
General Assembly 
Bldg., Second Floor 
910 Capitol Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 786-3591, ext. 
260 

kperrine@dls.virginia.gov 

mailto:RChaffe@msn.com


 

Angela 
Bowser 

State Corporation 
Commission 
P.O. Box 1197 
Richmond, VA 23218 

(804) 371-9142 (w) angela.bowser@scc.virginia.gov 

Alex Skirpan Office of Hearing 
Examiners  
State Corporation 
Commission  
P.O. Box 1197  
Richmond, VA 23218 

(804) 371-9082 (w) 
(804) 786-5134 (f) 

alexander.skirpan@scc.virginia.gov 

Elizabeth 
Andrews 

Section Chief, 
Environmental Section 
Office of the Attorney 
General of Virginia 
900 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 225-4205(w) eandrews@oag.state.va.us 

Cindy Berndt Regulatory 
Affairs/Citizen Boards, 
Department of 
Environmental Quality 
629 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 698-4378 (w) cindy.berndt@deq.virginia.gov 

 
Staff Contacts 

Elizabeth Palen Division of 
Legislative Services 
General Assembly 
Bldg., Second Floor 
910 Capitol Street 
Richmond, VA 
23219 

(804) 786-3591, ext. 
259 

epalen@dls.virginia.gov 

Beth Jamerson 
(Research Asst.) 

Division of 
Legislative Services 
General Assembly 
Bldg., Second Floor 
910 Capitol Street 
Richmond, VA 
23219 

(804) 786-3591, ext. 
267 

ejamerson@dls.virginia.gov
 

Iris Fuentes 
(Staff Asst.) 

Division of 
Legislative Services 
General Assembly 
Bldg., Second Floor 
910 Capitol Street 
Richmond, VA 
23219 

(804) 786-3591, ext. 
279

ifuentes@dls.virginia.gov 



 
** Term not yet expired 
 
The Administrative Law Advisory Committee website can be found at 
http://legis.state.va.us/codecomm/alac/alac.htm 


